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IN RE: ~PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
AND VARIANCE - N/8 Greenspring
Valley Road and Nacirema Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
{1718 Greenspring Valley Road)
3rd Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
3rd Councilmanic District
* (Case No. 95-134-SPHA
Lee Hendler, et al
Petitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSTONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as Peti-
tions for S8pecial Hearing and Variance for that property known as 1718
Ureenspring Valley Road, located in the vicinity of Stevenson in northern
Baltimore County. The Petitions were filed by the owners of the property,
Tee M. and Nelson Hendler, and the Contract Purchasers, William J. and
Deborah A. Paterakis. The Petitioners request a special earing to ap-
prove an amendment to the previously approved site plan in Case No. 92~
458-8SPHA as follows: 1) to permit the reconfiguration of four lots into
three lots; 2) to permit the non-density transfer of 25,102 sqg.ft. of
existing Lot 1 to proposed Lot 2; 3) to permit the shared use of the previ-
ously approved 16-foot driveway by Lot 1 and proposed Lot 2, and to affirm
the previously approved 16-foot two-way driveway in lieu of the reguired
20-foot width; 4) to permit a proposed dwelling to be located in part in
both the R.C.2 and R.C 5 zoned portions of proposed Lot 2; 5) to permit
the removal of the previously approved existing swimming pool; 6} to modi-
fy the previously approved restriction on construction in the front yards
of tot 1 and proposed Lot 2 to permit the installation of a driveway to
serve proposed Lot 2; 7) to permit the existing dwelling on proposed Lot 3
to remain until the construction of a new residence on that lot; and 8} to

affirm the continuation of the other special matters, uses and varilance as
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were originally approved in Case No. 92-458-8PHA, and all other previcus

zoning cases. In addition to the special hearing relief sought, the Peti-

tioners seek a variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning

Regqulations (B.C.%Z.R.) to permit an existing accessory structure (tennis

court) to be located in the side yard in lieu of the required rear yard on

proposed Lot 2. The subject property and relief sought are more particu-

larly described on the site plan submitted into evidence and marked as

Petitioner's Exhibit 3.

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the Petitions were William
and Deborah Paterakis, Contract Purchasers of the property, Bruce E. Doak,

Profes§ional Engineer, and Deborah C. Dopkin, Esquire, attorney for the

Petitioners. Also appearing as interested parties were Margaret Worrall,

Executive Director of the Valleys Planning Council, and Howard Schloss,

nearby resident of the area. There were no Protestants.

estimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property

consists of a gross area of 18.14 acres, more or less, of which 14.11

acres are zoned R.C. 2 and the remaining 4.03 acres are zoned R.C. 5. The

property is located on the north side of Greenspring Valley Road at its
intersection with Nacirema Tane, across from Villa Julie College. This

property has been the subject of several prior 2zoning cases, the most

recent of which was Case No. 92-458-SPHA wherein a special hearing to
approve amendments to the previously approved site plans for a three-story
physicians' office building and related parking, and variances for existing
residential and accessory structures were granted on August 25, 1992. At
that time, the property was improved with a three-story office building
which housed Dr. Hendler's clinic, known as the Mensana Clinic, a parking
area to support same, several out-buildings, a swimming pool and a tennis
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court. Dr. Hendler sought relief Lo permit a resubdivision of the proper-
ty into four (4) lots, Lot 1 of which would support the clinic and parking
facilities. Except for the existing three-story office/clinic building
and several small structures which might be relocated, the other outbuild-
ings were to be razed and Lots 2, 3, and 4 would be offered for sale as
residential building lots.

The Petitioners now come hefore me seeking approval of a
resubdivision of the property to create three {3) lots in accordance with
the reconfiguration depicted on Petitloner's Exhibit 2. Proposed Lot 1
will consist of 8.204 acres zoned R.C. 2 in its entirety, and will support
the existing three-story office/clinic. An existing garage located else-
where on the property is proposed to be relocated to Lot 1 in the area
depicted on Petitioner's Exhibit 2 and will be wused in conjunction with
the operation of the clinic. Lot 2 will consist of 7.408 acres, split
zoned R.C.2 and R.C.5, and is proposed to be developed with a single fami-
ly dwelling. Tt is to be noted that the proposed dwelling on Lot 2 will
straddle the two zoning lines. In addition, the existing tennis court
will be located on this lot in the side yard of the proposed dwelling.
The swimming pool and other outbuildings located on proposed Lot 2 will be
razed. Lastly, proposed Lot 3 will consist of 2.00 acres and an existing
dwelling which will remain until) such time as the new dwelling on proposed
Lot 2 is constructed. As noted on Petitioner's Exhibit 2, another dwelling
exists on proposed Lot 3 but that dwelling is also scheduled to be razed.

Testimony indicated that Mr., & Mrs. Paterakis have contracted to
buy proposed Lots 2 and 3 from Dr. Hendler. As noted above, they intend
to develop proposed Lot 2 with a dwelling and utilize Lot 3 and the axist-

ing dwelling thereon as a carrlage house or guest resldence which will o1
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used 1in conjunction with their personal residence. Petitioner's Exhibit 2
depicts a proposed panhandle driveway to serve Lot 3. Because the proposed
panhandle driveway crosses a forest buffer easement located on this proper-
ty, the Petitioners are prevented from improving same as a paved driveway.
It is hoped that future access to Lot 3 can be provided via Nacirema Lane;
however, at the present time, access to Lot 3 must be provided through
proposed Lot 2. The Petitioners also seek a special hearing to permit the
shared use of the existing 16-foot driveway by both Lots 1 and 2. The
Petitioners were successful in branching off from the existing driveway
which serves Lot 1,in order to limit the disturbance to Lot 2 and provide
the most aesthetically pleasing access to the proposed dwelling. In addi-
tion, the Petitioners seek a modification to allow the construction of the
16-foot driveway to occur inside the building restriction line. As a
result of the proposed reconfiguration and due to the location of existing
improvements on the property, the requested variances are necessary.

As to the specia} hearing relief sought, the Petitioners seek
approval of an amendment to the previously approved site plan in Case No.
92~45%8-SPHA to permit the proposed reconfiguration of the subject property
into three (3) lots, a non-density transfer of a portion of Lot 1 to Lot
2, and numercus modifications to the previously approved site plans to
permit development of proposed Lots 2 and 3 as set forth on Petitioner's
Exhibit 2. The Patitioners further request a special hearing to permit
the proposed dwelling to be located in both the R.C. 2 and R.C. 5 =zones
which bifurcate Lot 2, Thg proposed dwelling 1ls located in the center of
the lot and therafore straddles the zoning line. In addition, the Peti-
tioners request approval of the removal of the existing swimming pool,

1

which has been abandoned for some tike. The Petitioners seek to fill that
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area in and regrade the property to blend with the remainder of the lot.
The Petltioners also request approval to maintain the existing dwelling on
Lot 3 wuntil such time as their new dwelling on Lot 2 is constructed.
Finally, the special hearing relief requests that any and all other condi-
tions and restrictions imposed in the previous case and all other uses and
variances approved continue in full force and effect to the extent that
they have not been amended or modified by the hearing in the instant
case. In the opinion of this Deputy Zoning Commissiocner, the relief re-
guested will not result in any detriment to the health, safety or general
welfare of the surrounding locale and meets the spirit and intent of the
zoning regulations.

As noted earlier, Mr. Howard Schloss and Ms. Margaret Worrall,
who appeared on behalf of the Valleys Planning Council, appeared as inter-
ested parties in this matter. They raised no objections to the plans
submitted into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 2.

An area variance may be granted where strict applicatioﬁ of the
would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and

zoning regulations

To prove practical

his property. MclLean v. Scley, 270 Md. 208 (1973).
difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:

1) whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a
permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily

burdensome;

2) whether the grant would do substantial injustice
to applicant as well as other property owners in the
district or whether a lesser relaxation than that
applied for would give substantial relief; and
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v

3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion
~ that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured.
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MICROFILMED



Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 2B

(1974).

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,
it appears that the relief requested in the special hearing and variances
should be granted. It has been established that special circumstances or
conditions exist that are peculiar to the land and structures which are
the subject of this request and that the requirements from which the Peti-
tioners seek relief will wunduly restrict the use of the land due to the
special conditions unique to this particular parcel. In addition, the
relief requested will not cause any injury to the public health, asafety or
general welfare and is in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of the
B.C.Z.R.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
public hearing on these Petitions held, and for the reasons given above,
the relief sought in the special hearing and variances should be granted.

THEREFQORE, IT ISi ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this ;3CQ+A day of November, 1994 that the Petition for
Spacial Hea;ing to approve an amendment to the previously approved site
plan in CaseINo. 92-458-8PHA as follows: 1) to permit the reconfiguration
of four lots into three lots; 2} to permit the non-density transfer of
25,102 sqg.Ft. of existing Lot 1 to proposed Lot 2; 3) to permit the shared
use by Tot 1 and proposed Lot 2 of the previously approved 16-foot drive-
way and to affirm the previopsly approved 16-foot two-way driveway in lieu

of the required 20-foot width; 4) to permit a dwelling to be located in

part in the R.C.2 zoned portion of the property and in part in the R.C. 5
zoned portion of proposed Lot 2; 5) to permit the removal of the previocus-

1y approved existing swimming pool; 6) to modify the previously approved




restriction on construction in the front yards of Lot 1 and propesed Lot 2
to permit the installation of a driveway to serve proposed Lot 2; 7) to
permit the existing dwelling on proposed Lot 3 to remain until the con-
struction of a new residence on that lot; and 8) to affirm the continua-
tion of the other speclal matters, uses and variance as were originally
approved in Case No. 92-458-SPHA, and all other previous zoning cases, in
accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED; and,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Variance seeking
relief from Section 460.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.) to pefmit an accessory structure (tennis court) to be located
in the side vyard in lieu ¢of the required rear yard on proposed Lot 2, in
accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, he and is hereby GRANTED, subiject
to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;

however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-

ceeding at this time is at their own risk wuntil such

time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order

has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order Iis

revaersed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

IT IS8 FURTHER ORDERED that the existing garage on proposed Lot 2
shall be relocated to Lot 1 and used in conjunction with the Mensana Clin-
ic for storage purposes, only. The garage shall not be converted for

residential use. In the event the owner of Lok 1 finds it necessary to

use the garage for residential purposes, then he/she shall petition this

-
office for a special hearing to approve the use of that garage for a resi-

dence.

THIOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:bjs for Baltimore County
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Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner

Sukell%!00unhouse . lb 50 1004
400 Washington Avenue ovember 30, _
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386

Deborah C. Dopkin, Eagquire
502 Washington Avenue, Suite 220
Towson, Maryland 21204

" RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING AND VARIANCE

N/S Greenspring Valley Road and Nacarema Road
(1718 Greenspring Valley Road)

3rd Election District -~ 3rd Councilmanic District
Lee Hendler, et al - Petitioners .

Case No. 95-134-8PHA

Dear Ms. Dopkin:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petitions for Special Hearing and Variance
have been granted in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

M VL ffe

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bjs for Baltimore County

cg: Mr. & Mrs. William J. Péterakis
3922 Dance Mill Road, Phoenix, Md. 21131

Mr. Howard Schloss
P.0. Box 215, Stevenson, Md4. 21153

Ms. Margaret Worrall
Valleys Planning Council, 212 Washington Avenue, Towson, Md. 21204

People's Counsel; PFide

Prinlad with Soyboan ink
on Rocycled Papar
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Petition for Special Hearin
P o S £
75 —(34H S PH
+ [ ]
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property located at 1713 Greenspring Valley Road
which is presently zoned RC-2 § RC-5
This Petition shall be filed with the Otfice of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undarsigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate In Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereot, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Sectlon 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County,
to determine whether or net the Zoning Commissioner should approve
SEE ATTACHED
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, o we, agrea to pay expenses of above Special Hearing advertising, posting, eto., upan flling of this pstition, and further agree to and
are 1o be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimere Gounty adopted pursuant to the Zening Law for Baltimore County.
1We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that lwe are the
legal owner(s) of the property which is the subject of thia Petition,
Contract Purchaser/Lesseo: Legal Owner(s):
. William J. & Deborah A. Paterakis Lee Hendler
(Typa or Print Namae} {Type or Print Nams)
Signature Signature L
3922 Dance Mill Road Nelson, Herndler A
Address {Type or P#int Hame) (/W
Phoenix, MD 21131 / /(/T LM{ 2_\&
City State Zipeods Signaturs” ~

1718 Greenspring Valley Road 53-2403

Attornay for Petitloner. Address Phone No.
Deborah C. Dopkin Stevenson MD 21153
[Type or Print Name) Clty State Zipcede
' ’ Name, Address and phone number of represertative to be contacted.
nafte
: Name
502 Washington Avenue, Suite 220
Address Phone Ne. 339 - 7 100 Address Phone No,
Towson MD 21204 ISR 7FCE USE ONLY A
City State Zipcods , l’l
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARINQ r
unavallable for Hearing
pAm
f‘ “"\ the tollowing dates Next Two Months
. ALL / OTHER
g-ég @ @ REVIEWED BY: ____— 2> D& paTe {6 {4 /tt'f
o [
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EMERITUS
P GerioLD, OrosS & ITZEL -
’ egLstere rofessiona 1 uroeyors
EDWARD F. DEIACO-LOHR 8 4 FRED H. DOLLENBERG
BRUGE E. DOAK SUITE 100 CARL L, GERHOLD
320 EAST TOWSONTOWN BOULEVARD PHILIP K. GROSS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286-5318 OF COUNSEL
_ JOHN F. ETZEL,
410-823-4470 WILLIAM G. ULRICH

FAX 410-823-4473

F5 —(3H —ISCHA

Petition for Special Hearing

to approve modifications to Case No. 92-458 SPHA in connection with the proposed
reconfiguration of four previously approved lots into three lots and to

1. Permit the non-density transfer of a 25,102 sq. foot portion of existing Lot 1 to proposed
Lot 2;

2. Permit the shared use by Lot 1 and proposed Lot 2 of the previously approved 16'
driveway, and to affirm the previously approved 16 ft. 2-way drive way in lieu of the required 20
ft.;

3. Permit a dwelling to be located in part in the RC-2 zone and in part in the RC-5 zone on
proposed Lot 2;

4, Permit the removal of the previously approved existing swimming pool

5. Modify the previously approved restriction on construction in the front yards of Lots 1 and
Lot 2 to permit the installation of a driveway to serve proposed Lot 2;

6. Permit the existing dwelling on proposed Lot 3 to remain until the construction of a new
residence on that Lot; and

7. Affirm the continuation of the other special matters, uses and variance as were originally
approved in Case No. 92-458 SPHA. aneVorer mesviovs zowme cases,

8. To amend previously approved final development plan to reflect new lot configuration.
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Petition for
to the Zoning Commissioner ofcéialtimnre ounty
for the properly located at 1718 Greenspring Valley Road

‘ e Y
Variance

S—(3Y_-SEPHA

which is presently zoned RC-7 & RC-5

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management. )

The undersigned, legal owner{s) of the property situate in Ballimore County and which is described In the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hersby petition for a Variance from Section(s)
400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations to permit an accessory structure
(temnis court) to be located in the side yard rather than the rear yard as required.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zon!ng‘ Law of Baitimore County; for the followlng reasons: (indicate hardship or

practical difficulty) .
Practical difficulty and for such reasons

as will be set forth at the public hearing.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. .
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictiona of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

Contract Purchaser/Legges:

William J. § Deborah A. Paterakis

{Type or Print Hame) Ce /P "

Signature

3922 Dance Mill Road }
Address j
Phoenix MD 21131
City State Tieode

Attorney, for Petitioner: .
Deborah C. Dopkin

{Type or Print Name}

502 Washington Ave., Suite 220 '339-7100

Address Phone No,
Toyson MD 21204
T Gtate Zipcode
4 Prineg wilh Soybean Ink
& on Recycied Paper o A}
& R Y N4

ifWe do sofemniy deciare and affirm, under the penafties of perjury, that ifwe are the
legal owner(s) of the propeity which Is the subject of this Petition,

Legal Owner(s):

Lee Hendler
(Type or Print Name}

y 7/‘/%0%

Nelson Hendler

\§53-2403

Signature

Signature

1718 Greenspring Valley Road

Addrese Fhone No.
Stevenson MD 21153
Chy Dpoode

State
Neme, Address and phone number of tepresentative iy e contacted,

Name
Address Phone No,
L] OFFICE USE oNLYy s
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING ! b
unavaliable for Heating
the following detes Haxt Two Months
AlLL, OTHER,

REVIEWED BY:__——2-+3 J/A_ pate__/° / l/;?q




GORDON T. LANGDON
DENNIS M. MILLER
EPWARD F. DEIACO-LOHR
BRUCE 8, DOAK

GERHOLD, Cross & ETZEL
Registered Professional Land Surveyors
SUITE 100

320 EAST TOWSONTOWN BOULEVARD
TOWSON, MARYLAND 212868-5318

410-823-4470

EMERITUS
PAUL . DOLLENBERG
FRED H. DOLLENBERG

CARL L. GERHOLD
PHILIP K. CROSS
OF COUNREL
GHN F. ETZEL
WILLIAM G, ULRICH

FAX 410-823-4473

October 7, 1994
Zoving Descrpton Mersmm Property 7 57— 34— S PR

Beginning for the same at the intersection of the centerline of Green Spring Valley Road and
the west side of Nacirerma Lane, thence binding on the centerline of Green Spring Valley Road, South
75 degrees 04 mimites 30 seconds West 564.88 feet, thence leaving said road and binding, North 32
degrees 19 mimites 55 seconds West 257.98 feet, North 09 degrees 46 mimutes 27 seconds West
212.50 feet, North 12 degrees 33 mirutes 36 seconds West 255.74 feet, North 78 degrees 44 minutes
46 seconds West 61.39 feet, North 25 degrees 46 minutes 53 seconds West 140.19 feet, North 69
degrees 22 minutes 35 seconds East 367.17 feet and North 44 degrees 13 mirmtes 57 seconds East
580.59 feet to the west side of Nacirema Lane, thence binding on the west side of Nacirema Lane by
a curve to the right having a radius of 700.00 feet and a length of 100.33 feet (the chord of said arc
bearing South 43 degrees 50 minutes 03 'secordds East 100.24 feet) by a curve to the right having a
radius of 400.00 feet and a length of 272.65 feet (the chord of said arc bearing South 20 degrees 12
minutes 06 seconds East 267.40 feet) South 00 degrees 40 minutes 30 seconds East 834.90 feet, South
37 degrees 17 minutes 58 seconds West 47.30 feet and South 14 degrees 43 minutes 30 seconds East

20.00 feet to the place of beginning.
Containing 18.14 Acres, more or less.
T
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING ﬁ:_ )ﬁw’éfﬁj}?//l——
TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland
DAStrACt - - e meemee | Date of Posting. < L25/%% ...
L ooty Yo i
Posted for: el i o) SN 4 GHLLTICL e amm e mm e m—m o m o e
y [\
Petitioner: --A?-C!AI--?&;&Z:‘:?ZK;/J- .............. e hmmmm e ——m e o -
Location of property:./. Zé-i’:--ié:"f‘ff_’!_{/.’_.?:{.{;e----.’.{_/t"y A ,_/_'_/}/ A
e —mm—————————— e m o ole o e e = 2 et i e e e e o m
Location of Signs:. ["f":‘f ..... ?Zf?:_/.égz__e*_?t%??,ez:z!;!--_,-..’_““,Q_EQ.::':LE‘: ...............
Remarky: e —— e e, ————
Posted by -_-_-_%éi .................. Date aof returm,-./.%ﬁzf./. ..............

Signatare
Rumber of S1 t P AfEAY L ENnTEE Ay 3
T of Slgne WCE ORI




CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

—— e

TOWSON, MD., @(‘ * N ,190\%

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
|

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of _"__ successiv

weeks, the first publication appearing on , 19

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

. W o cbison

LEGAL AD. - TOWSON

WHCROFILME S



ptistors Corr @ ® ﬁ@@ﬁ[@{t
Zonin Administmﬁnn & '

Development Manugencnt ’ ‘

141 Wasf Chosupeake Avenue

Tow-on, Maryland 21204 - Aecount: R-001-6150
Number .
Date |, O/M}. /q of ‘ L vag poovaber 2 173

; ‘-7 ale Lan  _Len ;3\" " %;)7,;,(")}(
NIV TP V‘/Cﬂfﬂg/(t’ “ E ‘

Comdeat Porchaser (iterabiy — /'7/8’ (ﬂvwns,omg (/tb/(fy M

0/0*’ :‘26”“6 OMH}M"Q,— )-""-—#\S"Oa o

o QQ« S;agc.c,nu/ {lj/cfaa.-:(rf wﬂ“a ;;"0' ot

i

Py O~ < S%;‘S.fsﬁzf,&r@c,oﬁﬂ '7097.0‘11‘*’
b . ,gs!ﬁT

: e AT I"b"’fﬁi f@%‘ ﬂ@
Tet - BP0 o1

ARG TR TR ‘ GEH0, (0

. bigh AaoapM b 1Y Nk
Please Make Checks Payahle To: Ba}tfmoré ’bohf‘?t; ' HE-07-94

Cashler Llalldatlon



Ttem Number:
Planner:
Date Filed:

agenda by
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Zoning Commi
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unnecessary
proper form.
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PETITION PROCESSING FLAG

|
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This petition has pbeen accepted for filing, after an initial review, and has been
placed on the agenda for the zoning advisory committee. However, the following
items were foupd to be missing or incomplete when the petition was included on the

thia. A copy of this "flag” will be placed in the case file for the
Zoning Commissioner's review. The planner that accepted the petition for filing has

of notifying the petitioner and/or attorney prior to the hearing or
séioner's review of the petition regarding the items noted below. 1f

al

the petitionér/attorney is contacted by the planner, it is the petitioner's ultimate
decision and ‘responsibility to make a proper application, address any zoning
agd to file revised petition materials if necessary. Delays and

ditional expenses may be avoided by correcting the petition to the

i

Need an attorney

The following information is missing:

Descriptions, including accurate beginning point
Actual address of property

Zoning

hcreage

Plats-(need 12, only submitted)

200 scale zoning map with property outlined

TN

Election district

Councilmanic district

BCZR section information and/or wording

Hardship/practical difficulty information

Owner's signature (need minimum 1 original signature) and/or
printed name and/or address and/or telephone number

Contract purchaser's signature {need minimum 1 original
signature) and/or printed name and/or address

Signature (need minimum 1 original signature) and/or
printed name and/or title of person signing for legal
owner/contract purchaser

Power of attorney or authorization for person signing for
legal owner and/or contract purchaser

v Attorney's signature (need minimum 1 original signatu “T?‘?\ghl

re)

[yl - —rgsie 4 L MITC) O CeLa@ Ll L H

Notary Public's section is incomplete and/or incorrect
and/or commission has expired

PET-FLAG (TXTSOPH)
11/17/93 |
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: Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Mahagemertt

|
West Chesapen kc! Avenue
vson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

i SONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Ba!f,Ltimore County Zoning Requlations require that notice be given to

the general public/neighboring property owners relative to property
whiich is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions
which require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting
a sign on the property and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

‘ i

This of fice will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for
thﬁiz costs associated with these requirements.

PA*MENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

' 1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
| time of filing.

|

) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
1 from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

B

ARNOLD JABLON, DTRECTOR

ritioner: g /i v ol Debocats Poderekis

Logation:!”?lﬁ/ ﬁws/ﬁ’f”’d Unctley €y K
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
NE: e bomts  C- i>cyoén¢4

ADDRESS: S O2Z L(_/&_@_h:md%n /4%/ S A 220

i/ Dwsgm y¥ig 9/’205/
1 >

¥

PHONE NUMBER:
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Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

-"

111 West Chesapeake Avcnue

Towson, MD 21204 ' {410) 887-3353

QCTOBER 14, 1994

|
‘ NOTICE OF HEARING
j
The Zoning Com‘nissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulaticns of Baltlmore
j County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of ﬂ:he County Offlce Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
1 or
Roojm 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:
CASE NUMBER: 95-134-SPHA (Item 131)
1718 Greensprlqg Valley Road .
corner N/S Gresnspring Valley Road and W/8 Nacarema
3rd Flection District - 3rd Comcilmanic District
Legal Owner: Le?e Hendler & Nelson Hendler
Contract Purchgser: William J. Paterakis & Deborah A. Paterakis
HEARTNG: TUESDI%Y, NOVEMBER 15, 1994 at 9:00 a.m. in Roow 118, 01d Courthouse.
Special Hearing to approve modifications to case #92-458-SPHA in comnection with the propased
reconfiguration of 4 previously approved lots into 3 lots; to permit the nen-density transfer of a
25,102-aquare foot portion of existing lot 1 to proposed let 2; to permit the shared use by lot 1 and
proposed lot 12 of the previously approved 16-foot driveway and to affirm the previously approved l6-foot
' 2-vay drive i.nllieu of the required 20 feot; to permit a dwelling to be located in part in the R.C.-2
gone and in ipart in the R.C.-5 zone on proposed lot 2; to permit the removal of the previously approved
existing swimning pool; to modify the previously approved restriction on construction in the front yards
of lot 1 anq'i lot 2 to permit the installation of a driveway to serve proposed lot 2; to parmit the
existing dwell:ing o proposed lot 3 to remain until the construction of a new residence on that lot; to
affirm the ocontinuation of the other special matters, uses, and variance as were originally approved in
case #92-458-5?}13 and all other previcus zoning cases; and to amend previcusly approved final davelopment

plan to reflect new lot configuration.
Variance to permit an accessory structure {tennlis court) to be located in the side yard rather than the

rear yard as r‘equized.

Arnold Jablon | "
Director

1

!
cc:  Lee and Nelson Hendler

4illiam and Deborah Paterakis ,
Deborah: C. Dopkin, Esg.

NOTES: (1) zorq'ms SIGN & POST MUST BE RETURNED TO RM. 104, 111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE ON THE HEARING DATE.

(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353. .

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERTNG THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391, Q%KN\@D
MIGRUTH-

CAY, printdd with Sayboean Ink
Ry

|
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’ Baltimore County Government .
' Office of Zoning Administration .
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue )
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

Deburah C. Dopkin
502 Washington Avenue,Suite 220 noy 7
Towson, Maryland 21204 Vo7 1994

Il

RE: Case No. 95-134SPHA, Ttem No. 131
Petitioner: Lee Hendler
Dear Ms. Dopkin:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) has reviewed the plans submitted with the above-referenced petition,
which wes accepted for filing on October 07, 1994  and scheduled for a hearing accordingly. Any attached
comments from a reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all partles, i.e., zoning commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are made aware of plans
or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or request information on your petition
are attached. Only those comments that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not informative
will be placed in the hearing file. -

The following is related only to the filing of future zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the
petition filing process with this office:

1. 'The director of the 0ffice of Zoning Adninistration and Development Management has instituted a
system whersby zoning attorneys wio feel that they are capable of filing petitions that comply
with all aspects of the zoning regulatlons and petitions® filing requirements can file their
petitions with this office without the necessity of a preliminary review by zoning personnel.

2, Anyone using this system should be fully aware that they are responsible for the accuracy and
completeness of any such petition. All petitions filed in this manner will be reviewed and
commented on by zoning personnel prior to the hearing. In the event that the petition has not
been filed correctly, thers 1s the possibility that another hearing will be required or the
zoning commissioner will deny the petition due to errors or incompleteness.

3. Those individuals who make appointments to file petitions on a regular basis and fail to keep
the appointment without a 72-hour notice will be required to submit the appropriate filing fee
at the time future appointments are made. Failure to keep these appointments without proper
adyance noties, i.e., 72 hours, will result in the forfeiture loss of the filing fee.

If you have any questions concerning the enclosed comments, please feel free to contact Joyce Watson in the
zoning office at 887-3391 or the commenting agency.

Sincerely, -

. Ol Rt €
|

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor
WCR/dnw
Enclosure(s)

Mh@&ii@&;ﬁ%ﬂwm
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

October 31, 1994

TO: Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

FROM: J. Lawrence P1'1scn%p
Development Coordiflator, DEPRM
SUBJECT: Zoning Iter #131 ; Mensana Property
1718 Greenspring Valley Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of October 17, 1994

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

Environmental Impact Review

As per CRG Refinement comments dated 10/28/94 from David Lykens the
following still apply:

1. Please be aware that no Grading or Sediment Control will be allowed in
the Forest Buffer Easement adjacent to the proposed parking pad on the
east side of the proposed dwelling on Lot #2.

2. In addition, access for Lot #3 will not be allowed to impact the
Forest Buffer Easement.

Development Coordination

1. Show 30' from well to proposed house.

2. A new well must be drilled on Lot #3 or provide in-fee strip to
existing well before approval.

e
JLP:GCS:BS:sp




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROCFFICE CORR ESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Direchor DATE: Qeot. 24, 1994
Zoning Administration and Development Managemsnt

FRO bert W. Bowling, FH.E., Chief
avelopers Engineering Section
RE: Zoning Adviaqry Committee Meeting

for Octs 24, 1994
Ttem Nag. 131

The Developers Engineering Section has reviewed
the subject zoning ltem. Thig site is subject to the minor
development requirements for subdlvieions of three lots or
legs, i.e., no Publie Worke | Agreement is required.

Aleo, Nacirems Lane is & private road; therefore, access
+o the subdivision nuet come from Greengpring Valley Road.

EWB:&sw




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANTED

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TG: Arnold Jablon, Director
Zoning Administration &
Development Management

FROM: Pat Keller, Director
‘ Office of Planning and Zoning
DATE: October 27, 1994

SUBJECT: 1718 Greenspring Valley Road

//131

-

JINFORMATION:

Item Number:

Petitioner: Hen@ler/Paterakis
Property Size: 18.14 acres
Zoning: R.C.-2 & R.C.-5

Requested Action: Variance and Special Hearing

Hearing Date: / /

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Based upon a review of the information provided, staff offers no com-
ment regarding the applicant's request at this time; however, since the subject
property lies within the Greenspring Valley National Register Historic District,
we may be providing comments after staff presents this request to the Landmarks
Preservation Commission on November 10, 1994,

Prepared by: ‘\ (;bei
Division Chief: ///i:j;//{i;%;éifé;4§§?:£;;j;/
PK/JL: 1w ;, ,

re
-

/
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TTEM131/PZONE/ZAC1
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’ : . Baltimore County Govemnment .
| Fire Depariment *

700 EastJ oppaRoad I : Office of the Fire Maxsﬁal
Towson, MD 21286-5500 ‘ - (410)887-4880

DATE: 10/19/%4 -
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Baltimpere County OFFice Budlding i
Towson, MD 21804
T I WU 4 SR A
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Pram Mot SEE BELOW . Aoriing ﬁgmnmm:
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Fursuant to vowr reguest, the referenced propsrity has bhosn suyrveyesd
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Ms. Julie Winiarski Re: Baltimore County

Zoning Administration and Item No.: £/ 5/ M\T/ﬂf>

Development Management
County Office Building’
Room 109 ' |
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Winiarski:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access‘a State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway

Administration project.
Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.
Thank yo.u for the opportunity to review this item. |
Very truly yours,

Gl wAnall

David Ramsey, Acting Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

BS/

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for lmpaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Maillng Address: P.O. Box 717 + Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Caivert Street ¢ Baltimare, Maryland 21202



*» o

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
PETITION FOR VARIANCE
1718 Greenspring Valley Road, cor N/S * ZONING COMMISSIONER
Greenspring Valley Rd and W/S Nacarema
3rd Election Dist., 3rd Councilmanic * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Lee & Nelson Hendler * CASE NO. 95-134-SPHA
Petitioners
* * * * * * * * * * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned watter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Coungel for Baltimore County

MS\—W

CAROLE 8. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

final Order.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HERERY CERTIFY that on this Q;&a day of Octcber, 1994, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Deborah C. Dopkin,
Esquire, 502 Washington Avenue, Suite 220, Towson, MD 21204, attorney
for Petitioners.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN

WICROFILMED



PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET
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